1GENERAL INFORMATION
2MAINTENANCE
3ENGINE
4FUEL SYSTEM
5BODY / STEERING / SUSPENSION
6BRAKES
7ELECTRICAL
8WIRE DIAGRAMS

ignition switch assembly is necessary.
}
Machine Model Number Identification
} } }A  07  GP  50 AA
Year Designation
  Basic Chassis Designation Engine Designation
Emissions & Model Option
}1   2   3    4   5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17
World
Mfg. ID
Engine
4  X  A    G  P   5  0    A  *     7     P     0      0      0     0     0    0
  Vehicle Descriptor   Vehicle Identifier
Emissions
}
Check Digit*
Model
Year Body
Style Plant No*
Individual Serial Number
* -This could be either a number or a letter
Powertrain
PAINTED PART COLOR POLARIS
Frame Cloud Silver P-385
Frame Matte Black P-458
SERIES # PART NUMBER
20 4010278
21 4010278
22 4010321
23 4010321
27 4010321
28 4010321
31 4110141
32 4110148
67 4010278
68 4010278
RepairPro Service Manual
1.3
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
Standard Torque Specifications
The following torque specifications are to be used as a general guideline.
FOR SPECIFIC TORQUE VALUES OF FASTENERS, refer to exploded views in the appropriate section. There are exceptions
in the steering, suspension, and engine sections.
1.4
GENERAL INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL:  2006- 2007 OUTLAW 500
MODEL NUMBER:  A06(07)GP50AA,AB
ENGINE MODEL:  ES500PLE041
Category Dimension
Length 71.5 in. / 182 cm
Width 47.5 in. / 121 cm
Height 45 in. / 114 cm
Minimum Turing Radius 67 in. / 170 cm
Wheel Base 51 in. / 130 cm
Ground Clearance 11.5 in. / 29 cm
Dry Weight 439 lbs. / 199 kg
Gross Vehicle Weight 645 lbs. / 292 kg
Oil Capacity 2 qts. / 1.9 ltr
Coolant Capacity 2.25 qts. / 2.1 ltr
Fuel Capacity 3.25 gal. / 12.3 ltr
RepairPro Service Manual
1.5
GENERAL INFORMATION
1
2006 - 2007 OUTLAW 500
MODEL NUMBER: A06(07)GP50AA,AB
ENGINE MODEL: ES500PLE041
JETTING CHART
Engine
Platform Fuji DOHC 4 stroke